



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ

PRELIMINARY PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT: Heinz R.P. Condensed Cream of Mushroom

VARIETY NUMBER: 412400

FORMULATION CODE: PS-1

PACKAGE SIZE: 12- #70 cans -404 x 700 3-Piece Welded Can

LABEL WEIGHT: 49.5 Oz.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Flavorful cream soup comprised of mushrooms and an array of spices.

MANUFACTURING LOCATION: Pittsburgh, PA

ANALYTICAL DATA:

Salt (% by Weight)	1.10% - 1.60%
Total Drained Weight - Sterilized	35-85 g.
Color (Hunter L)	65-75

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA: Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

CONTAINER PACKAGING:

Container: #70 Tin 404 x 700 3 Piece Welded Can

Container Net Weight. 49.375 Oz.

CONTAINER CODING: Primary Packaging (#70 Tin)

Line 1 : DQ0C13 15:57

DQ	=	Bay Valley- Pittsburgh
0	=	Production Year (2010)
C	=	Production Month
13	=	Production Day of Month (01 - 31)
15:57	=	Military Time=3:57 pm.

(Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=*not used* J=Sep...)

CASE PACKAGING:

Pack/Size: 12 Cans
Case Weight: 37 lbs 2 oz.
Case Cube: 0.93
Case Size: 17.375" X 13.0" X 7.125"
Cases/Pallet: 48
Cases/Layer: 8
Layers/Pallet: 6

CASE CODING: Secondary Packaging

Example: DQ0C13 15:57

DQ	=	Bay Valley- Pittsburgh
0	=	Production Year (2010)
C	=	Production Month
13	=	Production Day of Month (01 - 31)
15:57	=	Military Time=3:57 pm.

(Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=*not used* J=Sep...)

STORAGE: Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements.

SHELF LIFE: 36 Months under ambient conditions

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Revised: 5/26/10



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ

PRELIMINARY PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: Heinz R.P. Condensed Cream of Mushroom

VARIETY NUMBER: 412400

FORMULATION CODE: PS-1

KOSHER STATUS: *KOSHER DAIRY*

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: WATER, MUSHROOMS, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CORNSTARCH, SWEET WHEY (MILK), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CREAM (MILK), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE.

Allergens: MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT.

INGREDIENTES

AGUA, CHAMPIÑONES, HARINA DE TRIGO BLANQUEADA, ACEITE DE FRIJOLE DE SOYA, CONTIENE 2% O MENOS DE: ALMIDÓN DE MAÍZ MODIFICADO, SAL, GLUTAMATO MONOSÓDICO, ALMIDÓN DE MAÍZ, SUERO DULCE (LECHE), CONCENTRADO DE PROTEÍNA DE SOYA, CREMA (LECHE), FOSFATO DISÓDICO, EXTRACTO DE AUTOLISADO DE LEVADURA, ESPECIAS, MALTODEXTRINA (MAÍZ), ÁCIDO CÍTRICO, AJO EN POLVO, SABORIZANTES NATURALES, FOSFATO TRICÁLCICO.
CONTIENE LECHE, FRIJOLE DE SOYA, TRIGO.



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Per Serving

Nutrition Facts	
Información Nutricional	
Serving Size: ½ Cup Condensed Soup (123g) Porción: ½ Taza de Sopa Condensada (123g)	
Servings Per Container About 11 Porciones por envase: 11 Approx	
Amount Per Serving/Cantidad por porción	
Calories/Calorías	110
Calories from Fat/Calorías de grasa	60
% Daily Value */ % Valores	
Diaros*	
Total Fat/Grasas Totales	6g 9%
Saturated Fat/Grasas Saturadas	1g 5%
Trans Fat/Grasas Trans	0g
Cholesterol/Colesterol	0mg 0%
Sodium/Sodio	850mg 35%
Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidratos Totales	10g 3%
Dietary Fiber/ Fibra Dietética	0g 0%
Sugars/ Azúcares	1g
Protein/ Proteínas	2g
Vitamin A/Vitamina A 0% • Vitamin C/ Vitamina C 0%	
Calcium/Calcio 0% • Iron/Hierro 2%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. * Los porcentajes de valores diarios están basados en una dieta de 2.000 calorías. Sus valores diarios pueden ser mayores o menores dependiendo de sus necesidades energéticas	
Calories/Calorías:	
Total Fat/ Grasa Total	Less than/ Menos de 65g 80g
Sat Fat/ Grasa Saturada	Less than/ Menos de 20g 25g
Cholesterol/ Colesterol	Less than/ Menos de 300mg 300mg
Sodium/ Sodio	Less than/ Menos de 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidratos totales	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber/ Fibra Dietética	25g 30g
Calories Per Gram/ Calorías Por Gramo: Fat/ Grasas 9 • Carbohydrate/ Carbohidratos 4 • Protein/Proteínas 4	

PS- 01 Cream of Mushroom 70

Nutrient	Per 100g
Calories (kcal)	86.22
Calories from Fat (kcal)	46.73
Protein (g)	1.63
Carbohydrates (g)	8.04
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.25
Total Sugars (g)	0.63
Fat (g)	5.19
Saturated Fat (g)	0.87
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.1
Cholesterol (mg)	0.46
Water (g)	83.3
Ash (g)	1.83
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	3.47
Vitamin C (mg)	0.19
Calcium (mg)	5.04
Iron (mg)	0.4
Potassium (mg)	40.3
Sodium (mg)	687

UNCONTROLLED CO

412400
Cream of Mushroom
Per 123 g serving there are 0 Meats, Bread/Grains, or Vegetables towards the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. For more information on Heinz products, contact your Heinz Sales representative or call toll free 1-800-547-8924.

Revised: 5/26/10